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Note ;— Attempt five questions in all. Question No, 1 is

compulsory, All questions carry equal marks.
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1. The following is the Trial Balance of Laxmi, as on Al1st
March, 2007. You are requested to prepare the Trading

" & Profit and Loss Account for the vear ended 31st March,
2007 and Balance Sheet as on that date after making

the necessary adjustments !

Particulars Dehit Credit
¥ I

Wages 1,000,000

Carriage Outwards 110,000
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Sundry Debtors

Sundry Creditors

Outstanding Expenses

Carriage Inwards

Gensral Expenses

Cash Discount

Printing and Stationery

Mator Car

Furniture and Fittings

Advertisement

Inzurance

Salesmen's Commission

Postage and Telephone

Balaries

Rates and Taxes

Comm. & Acco.-1

5,00,000

50,000

70,000

20,000

15,000

2,40.000

1,10,000

BE,000

45,000

87,500

57,500

160,000

25,000

2,00,000



Dirawings

Capital Account
Purchazes

Sales

Bad Debts

Stock on 1-1-2008
Cash-at-Bank

Cash-in-Hand

Adiustments :
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20,000

15,540,000

10,000

2,560,000

3,000

10,500

L 433, D0

19,87, 500

26,230,500

36,350,500

(1) Stock on 31st March, 2007 was valued at T 7,25,000.

2} A provision for bad and doubtful debts iz to be

made to the extent of 5 percent on Sundry Debtors,

(#  Depreciate :

Furniture and Fittings by 10%

Motor-car hy 20%.
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Laxmi had withdrawn goods worth ¥ 25,000 during

the vear,

Bales include goods worth ¥ 75,000 sent out to
Gaurav Company on approval and remaining
unsold on 31st March, 2007, The cost of the goods

wag ¥ 50,000,

The sslesmen are entitled to a commission of 5%

on total sales,
Debtors include ¥ 25000 bad debts.

Printing and stationery expenszes of ¥ 55,000
relating to 2005-2006 had not been provided in
that year but was paid in this vear debiting

outstanding liahilities.

Purchases include purchase of furniture worth

T 80,000, i
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wagfeat 1,00,000

il 110,000

fafsy &= 5,000,060

fafay Fer 2,00,000
wEH = 55,000

N T 50,000

L i 70,000

s =g 20,000

TEW A EEEEnE 15,000

W= HH 2,40,000
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B, D

45,000

85,000

57,500

160,000

25,000

20,000

15,560,043

10,000

2,50,000

60,000

10,500

14,433,000

19,87,500

36,30,500

36,350,500




¢ 7T ) Comm. & Acco.-1

HHTETET

(€3]

(2

3

4

£5)

{8

31 A, 2007 F WRE T 7,265,000 FEE w41 0
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Differentiate between Bills of Exchange and

Promissory Note. 15

A, B and C are partners in a business, sharing
profits in the ratio of 2 : 2 ; 1, A retires and he
sells his share in the business for a sum of T 6,000,
¥ 4,800 iz paid by B and T 1,200 by C. The profit
for’ the year after A retirement amounts to
T 10,000, You are required to give necessary

gencral entries, 15
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Define company. What are its advantages over the

tradition forms of business organization ? 15
Write short notes on :

() Threct Marketing

{t) Franchisee, 15
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What iz an ogive ? Draw an ogive and show how,_
i

median is located from an ogive ? 15

The co-efficient of rank correlation of marks
obtained by 10 students in two subjects was
found to be 0.5. It was later discovered that
difference in ranks of twa subjects obtained by
one of the students was wrongly taken as 3
ingtead of 7. What should be the correct value

of co-efficient of eorrelation 7 16
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“Index humbers are sconomic barometers.” Explain

the statement. 15

What are main sources of secondary data ¥ What
factors should be kept in mind while using

secondary data 15
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6. Define the Contract of Indemnity, Distinguish it from

a contract of guarantee, State the rights of indemnity

holder when sued. an

girgfd wfesr =1 oftwfes =ifaw | w8 df @
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7. Define capital structure, What is an appropriate capital
structure of a firm ¥ Explain the important determinants

of capital structure of a firm. 30
Foft i A w1 e w0 3 S g
w1k 7w wd W G e B et R
H HEAED |

8. (z¥  Explain the selection methods followed in acquiring

talent for multinational companies. 15

(@) Thstinguizsh between Errors of Omission and

Errors of Commission. 15

@ T wehE @ fm R e w0 § vgw
=7 fafusi = wEmEd |

() ¥F FI TYMEA (Errars of Omission) 791 Y H
ﬂﬂ@ﬁ (Errors of Commizsion) % #= sl
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